

IndianOil



## Marketing Division – IOAOD State Office

# Appointment of NDNE (Non-Domestic Non Exempted) LPG Retailer

Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) proposes to appoint Exclusive NDNE LPG Retailer for Marketing packed LPG to commercial and Industrial users at the location/(s) specified below:

	SI. No.	Location	District	State	Contact Address
	1	North Lakhimpur Town	Lakhimpur	Assam	Tinsukia Indane Divisional Office, Indian Oil Corporation Limited. Sripuria, Tinsukia - 786145, Assam

### **Details of Eligibility and Selection**

Detailed Guidelines with Eligibility / Evaluation criteria of selection and application format are available on IOCL's website <u>www.iocl.com</u> and can be downloaded, or can also be collected personally from the below mentioned address:

#### Divisional LPG Head, Tinsukia Indane Divisional Office, Indian Oil Corporation Limited Sripuria, Tinsukia – 786145, Assam

Application should be submitted along with non-refundable application fee of ₹5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) in the form of Demand Draft in favor of "Indian Oil Corporation Limited" payable at Tinsukia. Application forms complete in all respects should reach our above-mentioned address before 1700 hours on 18/11/2022.

#### General Conditions:

- The non-Domestic LPG Retailer so selected will be exclusively for marketing of Non-Domestic packed LPG cylinders only and will not be allowed to enroll Domestic LPG customers.
- The selected candidate before being issued Letter of Appointment (LOA) will have to deposit interestfree refundable Security Deposit of ₹ 5 Lacs (Rs. Five Lacs only) with Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.
- This is a business proposition and does not guarantee any job or assured returns or profits.
- IOCL reserves the right to cancel/withdraw this advertisement or extend the due date at its sole discretion without assigning any reason.
- Location should be within the territory of North Lakhimpur Town Municipal Body.





